William Paul Evans (December 29, 2021)



Durham, North Carolina - It is with great sadness that the family of Mr. William "Bill" Paul Evans, age 83, announces his passing which occurred on Wednesday, December 29, 2021.

He is survived by his two children, Paul Franklin Evans and Mira Allyne Williams (Eric); sister, Scarlet Vivienne Fleming; brother, Irving L. Joyner; eight

grandchildren, Jahleel Omar Ford, Anwar Qadeer Evans, Dawoud Abdul-Ahad Evans, Naim Adib Evans, Yusra Bayan Evans, Eisa Abdullah Evans, Marlee Kendall Williams and Tatum Elyse Williams; and a host of extended family members and friends.

The Willam Paul Evans family appreciates all condolences which have been expressed to their family. Written condolences of love may be sent to 1104 Stonehedge Avenue, Durham, North Carolina 27707.

In lieu of flowers, the family desires that contributions be made to the NCCU Foundation, Inc., in memory of William "Bill" Evans. Please make checks payable and mail to: NCCU Foundation, Inc., P.O. Box 19363, Durham, NC 27707. Please write on the memo line "William and Beverly Evans Endowment". For online giving, please visit https://www.nccu.edu/institutional-advancement/giving-online. Add in "William and Beverly Evans Endowment" in the comment section.

A memorial service to honor the life of Mr. William "Bill" Paul Evans will take place on Monday, March 28, 2022, at St. Joseph AME Church, 2521 Fayetteville Street, at 11:00 a.m. The Omega Service will take place at 10:15 a.m., with family visitation immediately following the Omega Service.

Service arrangements have been entrusted to Scarborough & Hargett Celebration of Life Center, Inc., 309 N Queen St., Durham, N.C. 27701. Online condolences may be expressed at www.scarboroughhargettcelebration.com.